
 

UTTAR PRADESH MEDICAL SUPPLIES CORPORATION LTD. 
Regd. Office: SUDA Bhawan, 7/23, Sector-7, Gomti Nagar Extension, Lucknow-226 010  

Ph: 0522 2838102 e-mail: drugs@upmsc.in 

 

Result of technical Evaluation of tender no. UPMSCL/Drugs-069/239 

Date: 12.01.2021 

S. No. Name of the bidder 
  

Eligible items 
Not eligible Firm/items with 

remarks 

1 Cipla Ltd 

D130010 
D340016 
D130006 
D340023 
D340025 
D340033 

_ 
 

2 Digital Vision 

D340017 
D280021 
D280018 
D340018 
D340020 
D340026 
D340027 
D340028 
D170004 
D340031 

_ 

3 
Fertin India Private 

Limited 
D340015 

 
_ 

4 
Gelnova Laboratories 

India Pvt Ltd 
D340015 

 
_ 

5 
Johnson And Johnson 

Pvt. Ltd. 
D340014 

 

_ 
 
 

6 
Medipol 

Pharmaceutical India 
Pvt Ltd 

D040050 
D030006 
D080009 
D340018 
D340019 
D340020 
D340026 
D280018 
D340027 
D340012 
D340028 
D280021 
D170004 
D340031 

_ 

7 
Micron 

Pharmaceuticals 

D280018 
D340023 
D340027 
D280021 

_ 



Page 2 of 3 
 

S. No. Name of the bidder 
  

Eligible items 
Not eligible Firm/items with 

remarks 

D170004 

8 
Midascare 

Pharmaceuticals Pvt Ltd 

D130010 
D340016 
D130006 
D340033 

_ 

9 Oxalis Labs _ 

D130006 
- Committed quantity is not as 
per monthly requirement. 
- Annual turnover and financial 
statement for FY 2019- 20 
provisional reports not 
submitted. 

D340033 
- Annual turnover and financial 
statement for FY 2019 – 20 
provisional reports not 
submitted. 
 

10 
Psychotropics India 

Limited 

D340018 
D280018 
D340027 
D340028 
D280021 
D340031 

 
_ 

11 
Ridely Life Science Pvt 

Ltd 

D040050 
D030006 
D340018 
D340019 
D340020 
D340017 
D280018 
D340027 
D340012 
D340028 
D280021 
D340029 
D340030 
D340031 

 
 
 
 
 

_ 

12 Sandoz Private Limited 
D340021 
D340022 
D340024 

- 

13 
Serdia Pharmaceuticals 

India Pvt Ltd 
D340030 

 
_ 

14 
Shine Pharmaceuticals 

Limited 
- 

D280018 
D340018 
D340020 
D340027 

-Firm has submitted non- 
conviction certificate of issued 



Page 3 of 3 
 

S. No. Name of the bidder 
  

Eligible items 
Not eligible Firm/items with 

remarks 

on 19.11.20. 
D340017 
D280021 

-3 year market standing 
certificate is not submitted. 

 

15 Tulbros Formulations _ 

D280021 
D280018 
D340020 
D340026 
D340027 
D340028 
D340031 

-Submitted GLP certificate is 
issued after tender closing date. 
- 3 year market standing 
certificate not issued from 
competent authority. 
- 60 days production capacity 
certificate not submitted. 

 

16 Unicure India Ltd 

D340009 
D340010 
D340011 
D030006 
D340018 
D340019 
D340020 
D340017 
D280018 
D340027 
D340012 
D340028 
D280021 
D170004 
D340031 

 
 
 
 

_ 
 
 
 

17 
Unimarck Healthcare 

Limited 

D340020 
D340017 
D340026 
D280018 

D340028 
D280021 

-Committed quantity is not as 
per monthly requirement. 
-Representation for Committed 
quantity is submitted after 
10/12/2020. 

 

Managing Director  

         UPMSCL 


